
The Automated ScoreBook
Iowa Hawkeyes Game Results (as of Nov 23, 2012)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

Sep 01, 2012 vs Northern Illinois W 18-17 1-0 0-0 3:22 52117

Sep 8, 2012 IOWA STATE  L 6-9 1-1 0-0 3:07 70585

Sep 15, 2012 NORTHERN IOWA W 27-16 2-1 0-0 3:16 70585

Sep 22, 2012 CENTRAL MICHIGAN  L 31-32 2-2 0-0 3:30 70585

*Sep 29, 2012 MINNESOTA W 31-13 3-2 1-0 3:15 70585

*Oct 13, 2012 at Michigan State Wo 19-16 4-2 2-0 3:39 70211

*Oct 20, 2012 PENN STATE  L 14-38 4-3 2-1 3:19 70585

*Oct 27, 2012 at Northwestern  L 17-28 4-4 2-2 3:07 44121

*Nov 03, 2012 at Indiana  L 21-24 4-5 2-3 3:08 40646

*Nov 10, 2012 PURDUE  L 24-27 4-6 2-4 3:24 70585

*Nov 17, 2012 at Michigan  L 17-42 4-7 2-5 3:06 113016

*Nov 23, 2012 #14 NEBRASKA  L 7-13 4-8 2-6 3:05 69805
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Iowa Hawkeyes Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 23, 2012)

All games

Team Statistics IOWA OPP
SCORING 232 275
  Points Per Game 19.3 22.9
FIRST DOWNS 209 237
  R u s h i n g 96 97
  P a s s i n g 94 123
  P e n a l t y 19 17
RUSHING YARDAGE 1476 1945
  Yards gained rushing 1717 2183
  Yards lost rushing 241 238
  Rushing Attempts 404 473
  Average Per Rush 3.7 4.1
  Average Per Game 123.0 162.1
  TDs Rushing 15 16
PASSING YARDAGE 2249 2634
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 223-389-8 224-353-10
  Average Per Pass 5.8 7.5
  Average Per Catch 10.1 11.8
  Average Per Game 187.4 219.5
  TDs Passing 7 16
TOTAL OFFENSE 3725 4579
  Total Plays 793 826
  Average Per Play 4.7 5.5
  Average Per Game 310.4 381.6
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 34-761 30-583
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 16-119 22-97
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 10-147 8-57
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 22.4 19.4
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 7.4 4.4
INT RETURN AVERAGE 14.7 7.1
FUMBLES-LOST 14-3 19-13
PENALTIES-Yards 55-491 64-585
  Average Per Game 40.9 48.8
PUNTS-Yards 68-2539 58-2318
  Average Per Punt 37.3 40.0
  Net punt average 34.4 37.2
KICKOFFS-Yards 51-3195 58-3509
  Average Per Kick 62.6 60.5
  Net kick average 50.5 37.5
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 9 : 3 8  3 0 : 2 2
3RD-DOWN Conversions 64/176 76/175
  3rd-Down Pct 36% 43%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 7/20 7/14
  4th-Down Pct 35% 50%
SACKS BY-Yards 13-70 22-156
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 26 32
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 17-21 18-22
ON-SIDE KICKS 1-2 1-2
RED-ZONE SCORES (30-38) 79% (38-48) 79%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (18-38) 47% (25-48) 52%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (25-25) 100% (29-30) 97%
ATTENDANCE 493315 267994
  Games/Avg Per Game 7/70474 4/66998
  Neutral Site Games 1/52117

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Iowa Hawkeyes 61 47 38 80 6 232
Opponents 74 84 79 35 3 275
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Iowa Hawkeyes Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 23, 2012)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Weisman, Mark 10 159 837 22 815 5.1 8 44 81.5

Bullock, Damon  6 135 540 27 513 3.8 3 27 85.5

Garmon, Greg 10 38 132 10 122 3.2 0 12 12.2

Vandenberg, J. 12 63 187 171 16 0.3 4 21 1.3

Martin-Manley,K 12 1 15 0 15 15.0 0 15 1.2

Rogers, Brad  8 2 4 0 4 2.0 0 2 0.5

Cotton, Jordan 12 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.2

TEAM  6 5 0 11 -11 -2.2 0 0 -1.8

Total 12 404 1717 241 1476 3.7 15 44 123.0

Opponents 12 473 2183 238 1945 4.1 16 73 162.1

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Vandenberg, J. 12 107.72 223-389-8 57.3 2249 7 51 187.4

Total 12 107.72 223-389-8 57.3 2249 7 51 187.4

Opponents 12 135.43 224-353-10 63.5 2634 16 77 219.5

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Martin-Manley,K 12 52 571 11.0 2 51 47.6

Davis, Keenan 12 47 571 12.1 1 38 47.6

Fiedorowicz, CJ 12 45 433 9.6 1 45 36.1

Bullock, Damon  6 18 167 9.3 0 15 27.8

Weisman, Mark 10 15 90 6.0 1 21 9.0

Cotton, Jordan 12 12 172 14.3 1 47 14.3

Garmon, Greg 10 8 57 7.1 0 20 5.7

Derby, Zach 12 6 48 8.0 0 26 4.0

Shumpert, Don 10 6 29 4.8 0 12 2.9

Krieger Coble,H  9 4 30 7.5 1 16 3.3

Smith, Tevaun  9 3 31 10.3 0 16 3.4

Duzey, Jake 11 3 16 5.3 0 11 1.5

Hamilton, Ray 11 2 20 10.0 0 20 1.8

Hillyer, Jacob 12 1 15 15.0 0 15 1.2

Rogers, Brad  8 1 -1 -1.0 0 0 -0.1

Total 12 223 2249 10.1 7 51 187.4

Opponents 12 224 2634 11.8 16 77 219.5

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Hyde, Micah 16 119 7.4 0 29

Total 16 119 7.4 0 29

Opponents 22 97 4.4 0 15

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Donatell, Tom 2 18 9.0 0 18

Kirksey, C. 2 86 43.0 2 68

Castillo, Greg 2 2 1.0 0 2

Morris, James 1 49 49.0 0 49

Lowery, B.J. 1 -8 -8.0 0 0

Miller, Tanner 1 0 0.0 0 0

Hyde, Micah 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 10 147 14.7 2 68

Opponents 8 57 7.1 0 26

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Cotton, Jordan 19 536 28.2 1 92

Garmon, Greg 5 118 23.6 0 39

Davis, Keenan 5 93 18.6 0 24

Reisen, Jacob 2 15 7.5 0 8

TEAM 1 -22 -22.0 0 0

Weisman, Mark 1 11 11.0 0 11

Gimm, Jonathan 1 10 10.0 0 10

Total 34 761 22.4 1 92

Opponents 30 583 19.4 0 46

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Hyde, Micah 1 9 9.0 1 9

Kirksey, C. 1 45 45.0 0 45

Total 2 54 27.0 1 45

Opponents 0 0 0.0 0 0
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Iowa Hawkeyes Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 23, 2012)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Meyer, Mike - 17-21 25-25 - - - - - 76

Weisman, Mark 9 - - - - - - - 54

Vandenberg, J. 4 - - - - 0-1 - - 24

Bullock, Damon 3 - - - - - - - 18

Martin-Manley,K 2 - - - - - - - 12

Kirksey, C. 2 - - - - - - - 12

Cotton, Jordan 2 - - - - - - - 12

Krieger Coble,H 1 - - - - - - - 6

Fiedorowicz, CJ 1 - - - - - - - 6

Davis, Keenan 1 - - - - - - - 6

Hyde, Micah 1 - - - - - - - 6

Total 26 17-21 25-25 - - 0-1 - - 232

Opponents 32 18-22 29-30 - - 0-2 - - 275

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Vandenberg, J. 12 452 16 2249 2265 188.8

Weisman, Mark 10 159 815 0 815 81.5

Bullock, Damon 6 135 513 0 513 85.5

Garmon, Greg 10 38 122 0 122 12.2

Martin-Manley,K 12 1 15 0 15 1.2

Rogers, Brad 8 2 4 0 4 0.5

Cotton, Jordan 12 1 2 0 2 0.2

TEAM 6 5 -11 0 -11 -1.8

Total 12 793 1476 2249 3725 310.4

Opponents 12 826 1945 2634 4579 381.6

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Meyer, Mike 17-21 81.0 1-1 10-10 1-2 4-7 1-1 50 0

FG Sequence Iowa Hawkeyes Opponents

Northern Illinois (34),40,(29),(22),(50) (28)

Iowa State (23),(21) (22),57

Northern Iowa (24),(19) (49),(22),(25)

Central Michigan (46) (33),(25),(20),(47)

Minnesota (44) -

Michigan State (23),(28),(27),(42) (24),(22),(24)

Penn State 49,37 (34),43

Northwestern (40) -

Indiana - (45),38

Purdue (24) 20,(36),(46)

Michigan (27) -

Nebraska 42 (26),(52)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Kornbrath, C. 53 2010 37.9 61 1 18 10 6 0

Wienke, John 14 529 37.8 51 4 2 9 1 0

TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total 68 2539 37.3 61 5 20 19 7 1

Opponents 58 2318 40.0 70 2 14 20 9 0

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Meyer, Mike 51 3195 62.6 21 0

Total 51 3195 62.6 21 0 19.4 40.9 24

Opponents 58 3509 60.5 23 1 22.4 37.5 27
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Iowa Hawkeyes Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 23, 2012)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Weisman, Mark 10 815 90 0 11 0 916 91.6

Cotton, Jordan 12 2 172 0 536 0 710 59.2

Bullock, Damon 6 513 167 0 0 0 680 113.3

Davis, Keenan 12 0 571 0 93 0 664 55.3

Martin-Manley,K 12 15 571 0 0 0 586 48.8

Fiedorowicz, CJ 12 0 433 0 0 0 433 36.1

Garmon, Greg 10 122 57 0 118 0 297 29.7

Hyde, Micah 12 0 0 119 0 0 119 9.9

Kirksey, C. 12 0 0 0 0 86 86 7.2

Morris, James 12 0 0 0 0 49 49 4.1

Derby, Zach 12 0 48 0 0 0 48 4.0

Smith, Tevaun 9 0 31 0 0 0 31 3.4

Krieger Coble,H 9 0 30 0 0 0 30 3.3

Shumpert, Don 10 0 29 0 0 0 29 2.9

Hamilton, Ray 11 0 20 0 0 0 20 1.8

Donatell, Tom 12 0 0 0 0 18 18 1.5

Vandenberg, J. 12 16 0 0 0 0 16 1.3

Duzey, Jake 11 0 16 0 0 0 16 1.5

Reisen, Jacob 4 0 0 0 15 0 15 3.8

Hillyer, Jacob 12 0 15 0 0 0 15 1.2

Gimm, Jonathan 12 0 0 0 10 0 10 0.8

Rogers, Brad 8 4 -1 0 0 0 3 0.4

Castillo, Greg 11 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.2

Lowery, B.J. 10 0 0 0 0 -8 -8 -0.8

TEAM 6 -11 0 0 -22 0 -33 -5.5

Total 12 1476 2249 119 761 147 4752 396.0

Opponents 12 1945 2634 97 583 57 5316 443.0
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Iowa Hawkeyes Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Nov 23, 2012)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

31 Hitchens, A. 11 56 68 124 5.5-15 1.0-5 . . . . . . .

44 Morris, James 12 52 61 113 9.0-40 1.5-14 1-49 4 1 1-0 1 . .

20 Kirksey, C. 12 42 53 95 3.5-14 2.0-12 2-86 2 1 4-45 1 . .

18 Hyde, Micah 12 44 34 78 4.0-10 . 1-0 14 . 3-9 2 . .

5 Miller, Tanner 12 27 42 69 3.0-9 . 1-0 5 . . 1 . .

99 Gaglione, Joe 11 16 35 51 9.0-32 5.0-24 . . 1 . 2 . .

19 Lowery, B.J. 10 32 18 50 1.0-1 . 1--8 3 . . . . .

13 Donatell, Tom 12 19 24 43 0.5-1 . 2-18 . . . 1 . .

90 Trinca-Pasat, L 12 19 21 40 4.0-12 . . 1 2 1-0 . 1 .

54 Bigach, Steve 12 17 21 38 1.5-7 0.5-5 . . 3 . 2 . .

97 Cooper, Darian 12 16 18 34 3.5-10 . . 2 1 1-0 . . .

79 Alvis, Dominic 12 18 13 31 5.0-14 3.0-10 . 3 1 1-0 1 . .

21 Law, Nico 12 16 12 28 2.0-3 . . 1 . . . . .

2 Castillo, Greg 11 16 10 26 . . 2-2 1 1 . . . .

71 Davis, Carl 11 6 8 14 1.5-3 . . . . 1-0 . . .

10 Sleeper, Collin 10 6 4 10 . . . . . . . . .

61 Kreiter, Casey 11 3 4 7 . . . . . . . . .

7 Draper, Sean 11 5 1 6 . . . 1 . . . . .

98 Hardy, Mike 10 2 4 6 . . . . . . . . .

23 Cotton, Jordan 12 5 1 6 . . . . . . . . .

37 Lowdermilk, J. 11 3 3 6 . . . . . . . . .

29 Nielsen, Nick 12 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .

52 Alston, Quinton 10 2 3 5 . . . . . . . . .

14 Buford, Kevin 9 1 4 5 . . . . . . . . .

94 McMinn, Riley 6 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .

8 Shumpert, Don 10 4 . 4 . . . . . . . . .

96 Meyer, Mike 12 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .

39 Perry, Travis 11 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .

17 Hillyer, Jacob 12 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .

55 Collins, Marcus 6 . 3 3 . . . . . . . . .

95 Ott, Drew 5 1 2 3 . . . 1 . . . . .

85 Derby, Zach 12 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .

86 Fiedorowicz, CJ 12 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

32 Bullock, Damon 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

59 Boffeli, Conor 4 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

80 Krieger Coble,H 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

34 Meier, Nate 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

40 Swanson, Jack 9 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 12 443 480 923 53-171 13-70 10-147 38 11 12-54 11 1 .

Opponents 12 446 358 804 63-229 22-156 8-57 43 11 3-0 5 1 .
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Iowa Hawkeyes Red-Zone Results (as of Nov 23, 2012)

All games

Iowa Hawkeyes Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 01, 2012 vs Northern Illinois W 18-17 4 3 9 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0

Sep 8, 2012 IOWA STATE L 6-9 2 2 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 15, 2012 NORTHERN IOWA W 27-16 6 5 27 3 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

Sep 22, 2012 CENTRAL MICHIGAN L 31-32 3 3 21 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 29, 2012 MINNESOTA W 31-13 2 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 13, 2012 at Michigan State W 19-16 4 4 16 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 20, 2012 PENN STATE L 14-38 4 1 7 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

Oct 27, 2012 at Northwestern L 17-28 2 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 03, 2012 at Indiana L 21-24 2 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Nov 10, 2012 PURDUE L 24-27 3 3 17 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 17, 2012 at Michigan L 17-42 4 3 17 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Nov 23, 2012 NEBRASKA L 7-13 2 1 7 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 38 30 162 18 13 5 12 2 3 2 0 1 0

30 of 38 (78.9%)

Opponents Inside Iowa Hawkeyes Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 01, 2012 vs Northern Illinois W 18-17 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 8, 2012 IOWA STATE L 6-9 5 2 9 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0

Sep 15, 2012 NORTHERN IOWA W 27-16 3 3 13 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 22, 2012 CENTRAL MICHIGAN L 31-32 5 5 22 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 29, 2012 MINNESOTA W 31-13 2 2 13 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 13, 2012 at Michigan State W 19-16 4 4 16 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 20, 2012 PENN STATE L 14-38 6 5 31 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Oct 27, 2012 at Northwestern L 17-28 4 3 21 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Nov 03, 2012 at Indiana L 21-24 5 2 14 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0

Nov 10, 2012 PURDUE L 24-27 5 4 24 3 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 17, 2012 at Michigan L 17-42 4 4 28 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 23, 2012 NEBRASKA L 7-13 3 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 48 38 211 25 15 10 13 2 1 1 5 1 0

38 of 48 (79.2%)


